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Sydney Supreme Court
Monday, November 18, 2024

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

Courtroom #8 - 5th 
Floor

Russell, J. Shane
12:00 PM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

12:00 PM

CRS-525961 - His Majesty the King Vs. Colin 

James PENNY

CRS-534147 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jarrot 

Bradley Currie

CRS-538157 - His Majesty the King Vs. Logan 

Myles Gregory

CRS-538095 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Thomas Iannetti

CRS-511453 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Sheena Margaret JOHNSON

CRS-524463 - Her Majesty the Queen  Vs. 

John Joseph Reynolds,  Ryan Douglas 

Reynolds

CRS-524463 - Her Majesty the Queen  Vs. 

John Joseph Reynolds,  Ryan Douglas 

Reynolds

SN-538125 - Karen Anne MacNeil Vs. Estate 

of Mary Doreen MacKenzie

PLA - Palmer, Rochelle

ACC - PENNY, Colin 

James (SR)

PLA - MacDonald, John 

Weldon

PLA - MacPherson, Darcy 

L.

ACC - Mancini, D. Peter

PLA - His Majesty the King 

(SR)

ACC - Gregory, Logan 

Myles (SR)

PLA - His Majesty the King 

(SR)

ACC - Iannetti, Thomas 

(SR)

PLA - Harrison, Peter

ACC - Rizzetto, Maria

PLA - MacKinnon, Christa 

Y.

ACC - Jamael, Stephen

ACC - Reynolds, Ryan 

Douglas (SR)

PLA - MacKinnon, Christa 

Y.

ACC - Jamael, Stephen

ACC - Reynolds, Ryan 

Douglas (SR)

PLA - MacDougall, Natalie

DEF - Mary Doreen 

MacKenzie, Estate of (SR)

WL/CR - Crownside

WL/CR - Crownside

WL/CR - Crownside

WL/CR - Crownside

WL/CR - Crownside

WL/CR - Crownside

WL/CR - Crownside

WL/CR - Crownside

Ch - Chambers

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:30 AM

CROWNSIDE/CHAMBERS 

status of counsel and trial dates 

Status

s 525 application

application to vary

application to vary probation order

application to vary

status of counsel and set new dates for judge alone trial 

ex parte application for an order declaring that the father of the late Mary Dorothy MacKenzie (aka Mary Doreen 
MacKenzie) predeceased her for the purpose of settling her estate

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter
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Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

Courtroom #8 - 5th 
Floor

Russell, J. Shane
12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

3:15 PM

SN-528033 - Shawn Maxwell Hooper Vs. 

Francis LeBlanc

SN-535009 - Donald Forrest Vs. Dorothy 

Darlene (Estate of) Forrest

SN-536536 - Mary Ellen Gould Vs. Terry 

Joseph Gould,  Whitney Ann Gould

SN-537280 - Amber Bell,  Jonathan Perks 

Vs. Caleb Groves, Julia Snook

SN-536548 - Patricia Arlene Ravanello Vs. 

Arthur William O'Regan

SN-538099 - Blair Gallop Vs. Municipality of 

the County of Victoria ,  Wanda Hennick, 

Charlene MacKinnon aka Amy MacKinnon ,  

Ricky Buchanan,  Patterson Gray-Rochon

CRS-527704 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Scentina MICHAEL

SEALING ORDER.  RESOLUTION 

CONFERENCE BRIEF SEALED PER ORDER 

OF JUSTICE MURRAY 30/10/24. PUBLIC 

AND MEDIA SHALL NOT HAVE ACCESS 

UNLESS THERE IS A FURTHER ORDER OF 

THE COURT.  //mm

SN-536438 - Carabin Wood Works Limited  

Vs. John McMullan,  Brian Byrne

PLA - McPhee, Harvey M.

DEF - LeBlanc, Francis 

(SR)

PLA - Conohan, 

Christopher

DEF - Forrest, Dorothy 

Darlene (Estate of) (SR)

PLA - Young, Tuma

RES - Gould, Whitney Ann 

(SR)

APL - Stanwick, Alan J.

DEF - Groves, Caleb (SR)

DEF - Snook, Julia (SR)

PLA - Routledge, Amber

DEF - O'Regan, Arthur 

William (SR)

PLA - Dunning, Marc

DEF - Municipality of the 

County of Victoria (SR)

DEF - Hennick, Wanda 

(SR)

DEF - Charlene 

MacKinnon aka Amy 

MacKinnon (SR)

DEF - Buchanan, Ricky 

(SR)

DEF - Gray-Rochon, 

Patterson (SR)

PLA - Njoh, McFarlane C.

ACC - Chongatera, 

Godfred

PLA - Norman, Richard

DEF - Stanwick, Alan J.

DEF - Byrne, Brian (SR)

Ch - Chambers

Ch - Chambers

Ch - Chambers

Ch - Chambers

Ch - Chambers

Ch - Chambers

WL/CR - Pre-trial 

Conference

Ch - Chambers

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

11:30 AM

2:30 PM

ex parte motion to renew ONA and SOC

status

representation order

order for vacant possession and payment of arresrs of rent, water and property taxes

Representation Order

seeking an order for a recount pursuant to s. 130 of the Municipal Elections Act

motion for directions 
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Justice/ Judge
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Office
Russell, J. Shane 2:30 PM

4:15 PM

SN-484994 - Sharon Maureen Kennedy Vs. 

Karen Skinner,  Raymond Withrow

SPH-513843 - Jason MacNeil,  Leonardo 

Basile,  Dominique Paul Vs. Emily Gouthro

PLA - McPhee, Harvey M.

DEF - Samson, Christian

DEF - Comstock, K.C., 

Melanie

PLA - Langille, Jennifer

DEF - McEwen, Matthew

WL/CR - DACs

WL/CR - DACs

1:30 PM

3:30 PM

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter


