Weekly List

Sydney Supreme Court Monday, November 18, 2024

		Wonday, November 10, 20					
Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers			
Courtroom #8 - 5th Floor Russell, J. Shane	9:00 AM 12:00 PM CROWNS	IDE/CHAMBERS	WL/CR - Crownside				
	9:00 AM 10:30 AM	CRS-525961 - His Majesty the King Vs. Colin James PENNY	WL/CR - Crownside	PLA - Palmer, Rochelle ACC - PENNY, Colin James (SR)			
	status of c	status of counsel and trial dates					
	9:00 AM 10:30 AM	CRS-534147 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jarrot Bradley Currie	WL/CR - Crownside	PLA - MacDonald, John Weldon PLA - MacPherson, Darcy L. ACC - Mancini, D. Peter			
	Status						
	9:00 AM 10:30 AM	CRS-538157 - His Majesty the King Vs. Logan Myles Gregory	WL/CR - Crownside	PLA - His Majesty the King (SR) ACC - Gregory, Logan Myles (SR)			
	s 525 appl	s 525 application					
	9:00 AM 10:30 AM	CRS-538095 - His Majesty the King Vs. Thomas lannetti	WL/CR - Crownside	PLA - His Majesty the King (SR) ACC - lannetti, Thomas (SR)			
	application	application to vary					
	9:00 AM 10:30 AM application	CRS-511453 - His Majesty the King Vs. Sheena Margaret JOHNSON to vary probation order	WL/CR - Crownside	PLA - Harrison, Peter ACC - Rizzetto, Maria			
	9:00 AM 10:30 AM application	CRS-524463 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. John Joseph Reynolds, Ryan Douglas Reynolds to vary	WL/CR - Crownside	PLA - MacKinnon, Christa Y. ACC - Jamael, Stephen ACC - Reynolds, Ryan Douglas (SR)			
	9:00 AM	CRS-524463 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs.	WL/CR - Crownside	PLA - MacKinnon, Christa			
	10:30 AM	John Joseph Reynolds, Ryan Douglas Reynolds		Y. ACC - Jamael, Stephen ACC - Reynolds, Ryan Douglas (SR)			
	status of counsel and set new dates for judge alone trial						
	10:30 AM 12:00 PM	SN-538125 - Karen Anne MacNeil Vs. Estate of Mary Doreen MacKenzie	Ch - Chambers	PLA - MacDougall, Natalie DEF - Mary Doreen MacKenzie, Estate of (SR)			
		oplication for an order declaring that the father of e) predeceased her for the purpose of settling her		lacKenzie (aka Mary Doreen			

Weekly List

Sydney Supreme Court Monday, November 18, 2024

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers		
Courtroom #8 - 5th Floor Russell, J. Shane	10:30 AM 12:00 PM	SN-528033 - Shawn Maxwell Hooper Vs. Francis LeBlanc	Ch - Chambers	PLA - McPhee, Harvey M. DEF - LeBlanc, Francis (SR)		
	ex parte motion to renew ONA and SOC					
	10:30 AM 12:00 PM	SN-535009 - Donald Forrest Vs. Dorothy Darlene (Estate of) Forrest	Ch - Chambers	PLA - Conohan, Christopher DEF - Forrest, Dorothy Darlene (Estate of) (SR)		
	status					
	10:30 AM 12:00 PM	SN-536536 - Mary Ellen Gould Vs. Terry Joseph Gould, Whitney Ann Gould	Ch - Chambers	PLA - Young, Tuma RES - Gould, Whitney Ann (SR)		
	representation order					
	10:30 AM 12:00 PM	SN-537280 - Amber Bell, Jonathan Perks Vs. Caleb Groves, Julia Snook	Ch - Chambers	APL - Stanwick, Alan J. DEF - Groves, Caleb (SR) DEF - Snook, Julia (SR)		
	order for vacant possession and payment of arresrs of rent, water and property taxes					
	10:30 AM 12:00 PM	SN-536548 - Patricia Arlene Ravanello Vs. Arthur William O'Regan	Ch - Chambers	PLA - Routledge, Amber DEF - O'Regan, Arthur William (SR)		
	Represent	Representation Order				
	10:30 AM 12:00 PM	SN-538099 - Blair Gallop Vs. Municipality of the County of Victoria , Wanda Hennick, Charlene MacKinnon aka Amy MacKinnon , Ricky Buchanan, Patterson Gray-Rochon	Ch - Chambers	PLA - Dunning, Marc DEF - Municipality of the County of Victoria (SR) DEF - Hennick, Wanda (SR) DEF - Charlene MacKinnon aka Amy MacKinnon (SR) DEF - Buchanan, Ricky (SR)		
				DEF - Gray-Rochon,		
	Patterson (SR) seeking an order for a recount pursuant to s. 130 of the Municipal Elections Act					
	11:30 AM 12:30 PM	CRS-527704 - His Majesty the King Vs. Scentina MICHAEL SEALING ORDER. RESOLUTION CONFERENCE BRIEF SEALED PER ORDER OF JUSTICE MURRAY 30/10/24. PUBLIC AND MEDIA SHALL NOT HAVE ACCESS UNLESS THERE IS A FURTHER ORDER OF THE COURT. //mm	WL/CR - Pre-trial Conference	PLA - Njoh, McFarlane C. ACC - Chongatera, Godfred		
	2:30 PM 3:15 PM	SN-536438 - Carabin Wood Works Limited Vs. John McMullan, Brian Byrne	Ch - Chambers	PLA - Norman, Richard DEF - Stanwick, Alan J. DEF - Byrne, Brian (SR)		
	motion for directions					

Weekly List

Sydney Supreme Court Monday, November 18, 2024

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
Office Russell, J. Shane	1:30 PM 2:30 PM	SN-484994 - Sharon Maureen Kennedy Vs. Karen Skinner, Raymond Withrow	WL/CR - DACs	PLA - McPhee, Harvey M. DEF - Samson, Christian DEF - Comstock, K.C., Melanie
	3:30 PM 4:15 PM	SPH-513843 - Jason MacNeil, Leonardo Basile, Dominique Paul Vs. Emily Gouthro	WL/CR - DACs	PLA - Langille, Jennifer DEF - McEwen, Matthew